
Bloomfield College (0-2) -vs- So. New Hampshire (1-0)
9/3/2016 at Manchester, N.H. (Larkin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 9/3/2016
Attendance: 257
Stadium: Larkin Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bloomfield College 0 0 0
So. New Hampshire 3 2 5

Bloomfield College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Matthew Weigner 0 0 0 0
2 Mauricio Torrealba 0 0 0 0
3 Reindorf Kyei 0 0 0 0
6 Najai Gordon 0 0 0 0
7 Shaunavon DeSouza 0 0 0 0
8 Kareem Kennedy 0 0 0 0
9 Rafique Roberts 1 0 0 0
13 Tevin Blake 0 0 0 0
14 Jamar Leigh 0 0 0 0
15 Thulani Hove 0 0 0 0
18 Paulo Claudio 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
00 Wilson Cisneros 0 0 0 0
11 Hugues Douyon 0 0 0 0
12 Nathaniel Valencia 0 0 0 0
16 Kevin Cubero 0 0 0 0
17 Jordan Maldonado 0 0 0 0
19 Nicholas Calabia 2 2 0 0
22 Maximiliano Acosta 0 0 0 0
23 Marcelo Torrealba 0 0 0 0
24 Herbert Sialer 0 0 0 0
26 Adrian Smart 0 0 0 0
28 Nahuel Pereyra 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Wilson Cisneros 45:00 2 2
1 Matthew Weigner 45:00 3 1

Totals 5 3

So. New Hampshire 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Gilbert Manier 1 0 0 0
4 Tobias Esche 3 1 1 0
6 Claude Diesse 0 0 0 0
7 Yannis Becker 1 1 1 1
9 Enzo Giuliani 1 1 0 0
10 Rayane Boukemia 0 0 0 1
18 Robert Brown 0 0 0 2
21 Louka Masset 1 0 0 0
22 Chaney Nash-Gibney 1 1 0 0
23 Michael Rowley 2 2 2 0

GK 30 Nick Zucco 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

5 Ryan Reynolds 0 0 0 1
11 Romain Daniellou 2 0 0 0
14 Matt Crowley 1 1 0 0
15 Michael Goncalves 1 1 1 0
16 Tyler Bivona 0 0 0 0
24 Nate Fournier 0 0 0 0
25 Curtis Pereira 0 0 0 0
26 Nitanga Jean de Dieu 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 8 5 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Nick Zucco 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bloomfield College 2 2 4
So. New Hampshire 4 10 14

Saves By Period
Bloomfield College 1 2 3
So. New Hampshire 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bloomfield College 0 0 0
So. New Hampshire 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Bloomfield College 13 5 18
So. New Hampshire 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
2:19 SNHU Michael Rowley Rayane Boukemia long pass played from R to 23, move arou
20:39 SNHU Tobias Esche Yannis Becker off restart - 7 perfect ball from R into
34:01 SNHU Michael Goncalves Ryan Reynolds 5 on R box, left ball for 15 as D hit hi
51:02 SNHU Yannis Becker Robert Brown 18 on top R of box, to 7 in middle, stri
57:25 SNHU Michael Rowley Robert Brown 18 played in front R, 23 chested down, o



Cautions and Ejections: 40:46 (YELLOW), #19 Nicholas Calabia (BCBMSOC)   71:17 (RED), #17 Jordan Maldonado (BCBMSOC)   87:40
(YELLOW), #8 Kareem Kennedy (BCBMSOC)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Matthew Weigner at goalie for Bloomfield College.
00:00 Nick Zucco at goalie for So. New Hampshire.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
02:19 GOAL by SNHU Michael Rowley (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rayane Boukemia, goal number 1 for season.

Bloomfield College 0, So. New Hampshire 1
-- *long pass played from R to 23, move around D, shot off inside L post
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
10:05 Shot by SNHU Chaney Nash-Gibney, SAVE Matthew Weigner.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
20:39 Header GOAL by SNHU Tobias Esche, Assist by Yannis Becker, goal number 1 for season.

Bloomfield College 0, So. New Hampshire 2
-- *off restart - 7 perfect ball from R into L side of box, 4 header in
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
26:31 SNHU substitution: Romain Daniellou for Robert Brown.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
32:02 SNHU substitution: Michael Goncalves for Michael Rowley.
32:02 SNHU substitution: Michael Goncalves for Michael Rowley.
32:02 BCBMSOC substitution: Hugues Douyon for Kareem Kennedy.
32:02 BCBMSOC substitution: Jordan Maldonado for Reindorf Kyei.
33:42 Shot by BCBMSOC Rafique Roberts WIDE.
34:01 GOAL by SNHU Michael Goncalves, Assist by Ryan Reynolds, goal number 1 for season.

Bloomfield College 0, So. New Hampshire 3
-- *5 on R box, left ball for 15 as D hit him, 15 into R side
34:01 BCBMSOC substitution: Nathaniel Valencia for Tevin Blake.
34:01 BCBMSOC substitution: Nicholas Calabia for Shaunavon DeSouza.
38:33 Shot by BCBMSOC Nicholas Calabia, SAVE Nick Zucco.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
40:46 Yellow card on BCBMSOC Nicholas Calabia.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For SNHU: #30 Nick Zucco, #3  Gilbert Manier, #21 Louka Masset, #7  Yannis Becker, #22 Chaney Nash-Gibney, #23 Michael
Rowley, #6  Claude Diesse, #18 Robert Brown, #4  Tobias Esche, #5  Ryan Reynolds, #9  Enzo Giuliani.

45:00
For BCBMSOC: #2  Mauricio Torrealba, #14 Jamar Leigh, #6  Najai Gordon, #8  Kareem Kennedy, #12 Nathaniel Valencia, #18
Paulo Claudio, #19 Nicholas Calabia, #11 Hugues Douyon, #15 Thulani Hove, #13 Tevin Blake, #00 Wilson Cisneros.

45:00 Wilson Cisneros at goalie for Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
46:13 Shot by BCBMSOC Paulo Claudio, SAVE Nick Zucco.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
49:00 Corner kick by SNHU Robert Brown [49:00].
49:09 Shot by SNHU Tobias Esche BLOCKED.
49:13 Shot by SNHU Tobias Esche HIGH.
49:45 Corner kick by SNHU Yannis Becker [49:45].
49:48 Header Shot by SNHU Louka Masset HIGH.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
51:02 GOAL by SNHU Yannis Becker, Assist by Robert Brown, goal number 1 for season.

Bloomfield College 0, So. New Hampshire 4
-- *18 on top R of box, to 7 in middle, strike into R side
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.



55:12 Shot by SNHU Enzo Giuliani, SAVE Wilson Cisneros.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
57:25 GOAL by SNHU Michael Rowley, Assist by Robert Brown, goal number 2 for season.

Bloomfield College 0, So. New Hampshire 5
-- *18 played in front R, 23 chested down, one touch into R side
57:25 BCBMSOC substitution: Kevin Cubero for Rafique Roberts.
57:25 BCBMSOC substitution: Nahuel Pereyra for Paulo Claudio.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
59:56 SNHU substitution: Romain Daniellou for Yannis Becker.
63:08 Shot by BCBMSOC Nicholas Calabia, SAVE Nick Zucco.
63:36 BCBMSOC substitution: Adrian Smart for Reindorf Kyei.
63:36 SNHU substitution: Matt Crowley for Ryan Reynolds.
63:36 BCBMSOC substitution: Kareem Kennedy for Najai Gordon.
65:47 SNHU substitution: Michael Goncalves for Michael Rowley.
67:25 BCBMSOC substitution: Marcelo Torrealba for Nathaniel Valencia.
-- Foul on Bloomfield College.
71:17 Red card on BCBMSOC Jordan Maldonado.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
73:05 SNHU substitution: Nate Fournier for Enzo Giuliani.
73:05 SNHU substitution: Tyler Bivona for Chaney Nash-Gibney.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
78:43 Shot by SNHU Gilbert Manier WIDE.
78:48 SNHU substitution: Curtis Pereira for Robert Brown.
78:48 SNHU substitution: Nitanga Jean de Dieu for Claude Diesse.
79:45 Shot by SNHU Matt Crowley, SAVE Wilson Cisneros.
-- Foul on So. New Hampshire.
82:47 BCBMSOC substitution: Herbert Sialer for Nahuel Pereyra.
82:47 BCBMSOC substitution: Maximiliano Acosta for Nicholas Calabia.
87:40 Yellow card on BCBMSOC Kareem Kennedy.
88:07 Shot by SNHU Romain Daniellou HIGH.
89:25 Shot by SNHU Romain Daniellou HIGH.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


